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CITY or
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000308
Date 26 July 2016

Potholes

Request:

The number of people compensated for pothole damage by the council since
January 1, 2011.

The amount each of them was paid in compensation.
Where they claimed the damage had taken place.

In response to your above questions, please see information provided on the next
page.



Amount of Compensation Paid
16,465.00
3,654.80
19,090.00
4,996.18
3,257.00
5,052.00
5,140.54
6,355.00
4,960.00
1,000.00
9,944.72
9,574.50
12,322.09
7,172.99
5,245.70
14,565.00
163.19
475.28
240.00
250.00
232.20
97.00
138.00
300.00
58.40
65.00
150.00
300.00
130.00
315.35
209.95
800.00
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Acc Location

Stowheath Lane Junction of Bedford Street
Goodyear Avneue

Hamilton Gardens

Leicester Street

First Avenue

Bilston Road

Dixon Street

Stevens Gate

Hickman Avenue/Culwick Street junction
Sutherland Avenue

Mandale Road

Bradley Resource Centre

Purbrook Road/Hickman Avenue

Joans Field Crescent

South Green, Wolverhampton

The Crescent

Fifth Avenue, Wolverhampton

Broad Lanes, Bilston

Bath Road

Birches Barn Road

Compton Park

Spring Road, Ettingshall

Bell Street, Bilston

Island at Kempthorne Road and Bushbury Lane
Bell Street, Bilston

Birches Barn Road junction Trysull Road
Mill Lane, Wednesfield

Highfields Road

Mountford Lane

Wolseley Road, Bilston

Castle Street, Wolverhampton
Highfields Road

Count Type of Loss

Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
Personal Injury
1 Property Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
1 Vehicle Damage
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450.00 Woodland Road 1 Vehicle Damage
87.00 Malthouse Lane, Tettenhall 1 Vehicle Damage
156.00 Dudley Walk 1 Vehicle Damage



