

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000308 **Date** FOI 000308 26 July 2016

Potholes

Request:

The number of people compensated for pothole damage by the council since January 1, 2011.

The amount each of them was paid in compensation.

Where they claimed the damage had taken place.

In response to your above questions, please see information provided on the next page.

Amount of Compensation Paid	Acc Location	Count Type of Loss
£ 16,465.00	Stowheath Lane Junction of Bedford Street	1 Personal Injury
£ 3,654.80	Goodyear Avneue	1 Personal Injury
£ 19,090.00	Hamilton Gardens	1 Personal Injury
£ 4,996.18	Leicester Street	1 Personal Injury
£ 3,257.00	First Avenue	1 Personal Injury
£ 5,052.00	Bilston Road	1 Personal Injury
£ 5,140.54	Dixon Street	1 Personal Injury
£ 6,355.00	Stevens Gate	1 Personal Injury
£ 4,960.00	Hickman Avenue/Culwick Street junction	1 Personal Injury
£ 1,000.00	Sutherland Avenue	1 Personal Injury
£ 9,944.72	Mandale Road	1 Personal Injury
£ 9,574.50	Bradley Resource Centre	1 Personal Injury
£ 12,322.09	Purbrook Road/Hickman Avenue	1 Personal Injury
£ 7,172.99	Joans Field Crescent	1 Personal Injury
£ 5,245.70	South Green, Wolverhampton	1 Personal Injury
£ 14,565.00	The Crescent	1 Personal Injury
£ 163.19	Fifth Avenue, Wolverhampton	1 Property Damage
£ 475.28	Broad Lanes, Bilston	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 240.00	Bath Road	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 250.00	Birches Barn Road	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 232.20	Compton Park	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 97.00	Spring Road, Ettingshall	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 138.00	Bell Street, Bilston	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 300.00	Island at Kempthorne Road and Bushbury Lane	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 58.40	Bell Street, Bilston	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 65.00	Birches Barn Road junction Trysull Road	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 150.00	Mill Lane, Wednesfield	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 300.00	Highfields Road	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 130.00	Mountford Lane	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 315.35	Wolseley Road, Bilston	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 209.95	Castle Street, Wolverhampton	1 Vehicle Damage
£ 800.00	Highfields Road	1 Vehicle Damage

£	450.00	Woodland Road	1 Vehicle Damage
£	87.00	Malthouse Lane, Tettenhall	1 Vehicle Damage
£	156.00	Dudley Walk	1 Vehicle Damage